AT&T Cabling Systems CenterLine
AT&T CenterLine
253 C.1.9c
Continued on page C.1.9d
RCE Server Cabinets Accessories (contd.)
Ordering Information - Horizontal Cable Management
Description Contents Material Size Color P/N
19" Universal Horizontal Cable
Management with Retainers
1 cable duct. 2 rows with
cable fingers. Mounting material.
Cable duct: Sheet Steel, 2.0
mm, Cable fingers: Polyamide
(UL 94 V-0), black.
2U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15HM01452R-GE
Cover for 19" Universal
Horizontal Cable Management
with Retainers
1 Cover, 4 fixing clips
Cover: Sheet Steel, 2.0
mm, Fixing clip: Polyamide
(UL 94 V-0), black.
2U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15CM01452R-GE
19" Universal Horizontal
Cable Management with Rings 1 19” Front panel, 5 rings Front panel:
Sheet Steel 1.0 mm. 2U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15HM00951G-GE
19" Fiber optic Horizontal
Cable Routing Board 1 19" cable routing board Sheet Steel 1.5 mm 1U Light Gray
RAL 7035 F3RHM00631A-GL
Cover for 19" Fiber optic
Horizontal Cable Routing Board 1 Cover Sheet Steel 1.5 mm 1U Light Gray
RAL 7035 F3RHMC0631A-GL
Universal Horizontal
Metal Cable Routing Brace
4 cable routing braces, Mounting
material Sheet Steel, 1.5 mm 800
mm
Metal
Shade F15HCB0804A-MT
Universal Horizontal
Metal Cable Routing Brace
4 cable routing braces, Mounting
material Sheet Steel, 1.5 mm 1000
mm
Metal
Shade F15HCB1004A-MT
Ordering Information - Vertical Cable Tray
Description Contents Material Size Color P/N
Universal Vertical
Metal Cable Tray, 150 mm 1 cable tray, Mounting material
Sheet Steel 1.5 mm,
zinc passivated,
powder-coated
42U Light Gray
RAL 7035 F15VCT1520A-GE
Universal Vertical
Metal Cable Tray, 150 mm 1 cable tray, Mounting material
Sheet Steel 1.5 mm,
zinc passivated,
powder-coated
47U Light Gray
RAL 7035 F15VCT1522A-GE
Ordering Information - Locking Elements
Description Contents Access Control
Method P/N
Combination lock for DCE and RCE cabinets 1x Handle with combination lock Mechanical
or via key E15CL01HCLA
Locking set for DCE and RCE cabinet
front/rear doors and side panels
2x barrels and 2x side panel locks
+ keys Key E15LS0202KA
Lock barrel, half cylindrical for DCE and RCE cabinet
front/rear door
1x half cylindrical barrel
+ 2x keys Key E15LB0102KA
Lockable fasteners for DCE and RCE cabinet
side panels
2x fasteners
+ 2x keys Key E15LF0202KA